Ignited by Triple Electric Blue Bracelet (PROJ-PD-B0012) Designer: PRESTIGE Crystal Components
Skill Level: Beginner
You can make this bracelet longer or shorter by adjusting the chain lengths and adding extra
jump rings if needed.
1. Place a small dab of E6000 glue into a bezel setting. Press a cushion stone into the glue
and the setting. Do this for all three of your stones and settings. Let fully dry before
moving onto the next step.
2. Precut your chain into 6 segments, 2 inches long each. Set aside for now.
3. Place a bicone bead onto a head pin and make a simple wire loop right after the bead.
Trim excess wire. Repeat this step for all of your bicones, both the 4mm and 6mm size.
You will end up with 24 dangles.
4. Time to build our bracelet from one end to the other! Please refer to the photo as
needed.
5. Open a 5mm jump ring and link onto it the lobster clasp and 3 lengths of cut chain. Close
the jump ring.
6. Open a 7mm jump ring and link onto it the other sides of the cut chain that you already
attached, four 4mm bicone dangles, two 6mm bicone dangles, and the side loop of one
of your bezel settings. Close the jump ring.
7. Open another 7mm jump ring and link it to the loop on the other side of your bezel
setting. Also link onto it four 4mm bicone dangles, two 6mm bicone dangles, and the
side loop of another one of your bezel settings. Close the jump ring.
8. Repeat the previous step to attach your third bezel.
9. Open another 7mm jump ring and link it to the loop on the other side of your bezel
setting. Also link onto it four 4mm bicone dangles, two 6mm bicone dangles, and the the
end chain links to your remaining 3 cut lengths of chain. Close the jump ring.
10. Open a 5mm jump ring and link it to the other ends of the 3 chains that you just
attached. Close the jump ring.
11. All done! Enjoy!
WHAT YOU'LL NEED: (scroll down for purchase options)
• FCO-044 - TierraCast Hammertone Bezel Link, Gold Plated, Fits Cushion Stone 10mm (1
Piece)
Project uses 3 piece(s). You will need 3 package(s).
Ignited by Triple Electric Blue Bracelet (PROJ-PD-B0012) Designer: PRESTIGE Crystal Components
Skill Level: Beginner
• PRES-4470-CEBI10 - PRESTIGE Crystal, #4470 Cushion Fancy Stone 10mm, Crystal
Electric Blue Ignite
Project uses 3 piece(s). You will need 3 package(s).
• CHA-99892 - Vintaj Natural Brass Cable Chain, 3mm, by the Foot
Project uses 12 inches. You will need 1 package(s).
• PRES-5328-BLU4 - PRESTIGE Crystal, #5328 Bicone Bead 4mm, Capri Blue (1 Piece)
Project uses 16 piece(s). You will need 16 package(s).
• PRES-5328-BLU6 - PRESTIGE Crystal, #5328 Bicone Bead 6mm, Capri Blue (1 Piece)
Project uses 8 piece(s). You will need 8 package(s).
• FCL-2514 - Lobster Clasps, Curve 12mm, Gold Plated (10 Pieces)
Project uses 1 piece(s). You will need 1 package(s).
• FHP-5521 - Vintaj Natural Brass Head Pin, 20 Pieces (1 Inch Long and 21 Gauge Thick)
Project uses 24 piece(s). You will need 2 package(s).
• FJR-9081 - Vintaj Natural Brass Rope Edge Open Jump Rings 5.3mm 19 Gauge (20
Pieces)
Project uses 2 piece(s). You will need 1 package(s).
• FJR-5372 - Vintaj Natural Brass Jump Rings 7.25mm Open 16 Gauge (20 Pieces)
Project uses 4 piece(s). You will need 1 package(s).
RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
• XTL-0021 - Baby Wubbers Quality Fine Round Nose Jeweller's Pliers
• XTL-5450 - Xuron Jeweler's Super Fine Pliers Chain Nose Flat Nose
• XTL-5600 - Sharp Flush Cutter Pliers - For Cutting Beading Wire (1 Piece)
• XTL-0020 - Baby Wubbers Quality Fine Chain Nose Jeweller's Pliers